TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Unichema Chemie BV		03/31/2010	CORPORATION: NETHERLANDS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Croda International PLC	
Street Address:	Cowick Hall, Snaith, Goole	
City:	East Yorkshire	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	DN14 9AA	
Entity Type:	Private Limited Company: UNITED KINGDOM	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2902640	SOLAVEIL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)663-8007

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2026638000

Email: va-logocops@pillsburywinthrop.com

Correspondent Name: Patrick J. Jennings
Address Line 1: 2300 N Street, N.W.

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20037

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 90128/384739

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Patrick J. Jennings
Address Line 1: 2300 N Street, N.W.

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20037

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004177 FRAME: 0882

CH \$40.00

900158570

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Patrick J. Jennings		
Signature:	/Pat Jennings/		
Date:	04/01/2010		
Total Attachments: 2 source=Solaveil Assignment#page1.tif source=Solaveil Assignment#page2.tif			

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004177 FRAME: 0883

TRADE MARK ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is dated 31st day of March 2010.

BETWEEN

1. Unichema Chemie BV a company incorporated in The Netherlands

(registered number 29009483) whose registered office is Buurtje 1, 2802 BE,

Gouda, The Netherlands (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignor") and

2. Croda International Plc a company incorporated in England and Wales

(registered number 00206132) whose registered office is Cowick Hall, Snaith,

Goole, East Yorkshire, DN14 9AA, England (hereinafter referred to as the

"Assignee").

WHEREAS

(A) The Assignor is the Registered Proprietor of US Registered Trade Mark No

2902640 SOLAVEIL (hereinafter called the "Trade Mark").

(B) The Assignor has agreed to assign the Trade Mark to the Assignee together

with the goodwill of the business concerned in the goods for which the Trade

Mark is registered together with the right to sue for any past infringement of

the Trade Mark for the consideration hereinafter appearing.

ASSIGNMENT In further consideration of the sum of £1.00 [ONE POUND

STERLING] now paid by the Assignee to the Assignor (receipt of which the Assignor

hereby acknowledges), the Assignor hereby assigns with full title guarantee to the

Assignee the Trade Mark together with the goodwill of the business concerned in the

TRADEMARK REEL: 004177 FRAME: 0884 goods for which the Trade Mark is registered and all rights to take proceedings as for any past infringement TO HOLD the same unto the Assignee absolutely.

The Assignment shall be construed in accordance with the laws of England and Wales and be subject to the exclusive jurisdiction of courts of England and Wales.

EXECUTION

RECORDED: 04/01/2010

The parties have shown their acceptance of the terms of this Agreement by executing it below.

SIGNED by Martyn Humphries)
Duly authorised for and on behalf of)
UNICHEMA CHEMIE BY

7. ~·

SIGNED by Martyn Humphries)
Duly authorised for and on behalf of)
CRODA INTERNATIONAL PLC)

~~~<u>~</u>

TRADEMARK REEL: 004177 FRAME: 0885